
Key dates 2023 – 2024
*Please note these are subject to change.

Every Friday, parents are invited to join our Golden Book Assembly from 3.00pm in
the main hall.

Autumn 1
WK No
of the
half
term

Date Activity taking place

1 Wednesday 6th
September

School returns after Summer

2 Monday 11th
September

Turtle Class Parents. Kingswood Meeting. 5.30pm

3 Tuesday 19th
September

P@SS AGM - 5-6.30

3 Friday 22nd
September

SENDco open afternoon- Community Room 2.00pm

4 Monday 25th
September

Read, Write, Inc. Parents Meeting. Northern Hemisphere Parents.
5.30pm Main Hall.
Meet P@SS (School PTA), Main Hall. Drinks and nibbles provided.
We are welcoming new members. If you prefer to bring your
children along with you, we’ll keep them entertained.

4 Friday 29th
September

Harvest Festival Church Service.
10-10.45 Northern Hemisphere
10.45-11.30 Southern Hemisphere

5 Monday 2nd
October

Diversity Month Launch- Our school value tolerance

Parents invited into school for lunch- Further details to follow
Northern Hemisphere 11.30-12.00
Southern Hemisphere 12.15-12.45

5 Wednesday 4th
October

Individual school photographs

6 Friday 13th October 2.45pm Parents invited in for Diversity Month showcase of learning



7
Monday 16th

October- Friday 20th
October

Turtle Class Kingswood.

8 Thurs 26th October Dress down day- Halloween Theme.
Halloween Disco

Autumn 2
1 Monday 6th

November
Children return to school.

2 Wednesday 15th
November

School Closes at 2.00pm.
Parents Evenings 2.00pm-7.00pm

2 SENDco open morning- Community Room 9am
2 Friday 17th

November
Dress down for Children In Need

3 Friday 24th
November

Training day

6 Monday 11th
December

Christmas Church Service 10am.
10-10.45 Northern Hemisphere
10.45-11.30 Southern Hemisphere

6 Tuesday 12th
December

Southern Hemisphere Christmas Carols 9.30am
Northern Hemisphere Christmas Nativity 1.45pm

6 Wednesday 13th
December

Northern Hemisphere Christmas Nativity 9.30am

Southern Hemisphere Christmas Carols 1.45pm

7 Wednesday 20th
December

Live performance for pupils to watch (during the school day).

7 Thursday 21st
December

Christmas Fayre after school

7 Friday 22nd
December

Christmas Jumper Day
Christmas Parties for all classes

Spring 1
1 Tuesday 9th January Pupils Return
2 Tuesday 16th

January
Elephant and Turtle Class Parent SATs Meeting 5pm Main Hall



3 Thursday 18th
January

SENDco open afternoon- Community Room 2.00pm

4 Monday 5th
February

Online Safety Week-Our school value, Keep Safe.

5 Friday 9th February 2.45pm Parents invited in for online safety week showcase of
learning

Spring 2
1 Monday 19th

February
Pupils return to school

3 Tuesday 5th March Mothers Day P@SS event

3 Thursday 7th March World Book Day
4 Monday 11th March Science Week Monday-Friday

4 Wednesday 13th
March

School Closes at 1.45pm.
Parents Evenings 2.10pm-7.00pm

4 Friday 15th March Training Day
5 Monday 18th March Respecting our environment week launch

5 Friday 22nd March 2.45pm Parents invited in for respecting our environment
showcase of learning

6 Thursday 28th March 2.45pm Easter Assembly. Rev invited. Parents invited.

Summer 1
1 Monday 15th April Pupils return to school
2 Friday 26th April SENDco open afternoon Community Room 2.00pm
3 Wednesday 1st May Elephant Class SATs throughout May
4 Monday 6th May Bank Holiday school closed.
5 Monday 13th May-

Thursday 16th
Turtle Class SATs Week. (Year 6 pupils).

6 Monday 20th May Mental Health Month P@ss Event PM (Sponsorship Event)

Summer 2
1 Monday 3rd June Pupils return to school

2 Monday 10th June Tiger Class phonics screening throughout this week.
2 Tues 11th June P@SS Father’s Day Event

3 Monday 17th June Year 4 Times Tables Check throughout this week.
Big Trust Sports Day for Penguin, Lion and Turtle Class.

4 Monday 24th June EYFS New Starters Parent Meeting. 5pm. Main Hall.
P@SS to attend - meet and greet



Tuesday 25th June Sports day at school (If poor weather, Thursday 27th June)
Northern Hemisphere AM
Southern Hemisphere PM

4 Friday 28th June SENDco open afternoon Community Room 2.00pm
5 Monday 1st July July Careers Week- Imagine the possibilities
5 Thursday 4th July 2.45 Assembly, showcase of learning from careers week.
5 Friday 5th July Training day
6 Friday 12th July Dress down day- bring a tombola gift

Reports out parents
7 Monday 15th-Friday

19th July
Transition Week. All classes move up.

7 Thursday 18th July Summer Fayre

7 Friday 19th July Turtle Class Leavers Assembly 9.30am

School closes at 12 (in line with the all BLP schools).


